

FAX:0471-2553485 Telephone: 0471-2443068

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. R&A I (1) 8420/10/GW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated:10/05/2016

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed Quotations are invited for AMC (Annual Maintenance Contract) of DELL Servers installed at various offices of the Kerala Public Service Commission.

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

Sl.No.	ITEM DETAILS	Quantity
1	DELL Power Edge 2900 Intel Xeon Processor Dual core 15"Flat Panel LCD Monitor Service Tag. CN0C986557107/ CN0C98656-71070-67R-0706/ EV68NIS	3
2	DELL Power Edge 840 Server Intel Xeon Processor Dualcore 2.13 GHz, 17"(16.v.i.s) Flat Screen CRT Monitor Service Tag : 3UD2NIS/ 2VD2NIS/ 5VD2NIS/ 1VD2NIS/ DVD2NIS/ GVD2NIS/ HVD2NIS/ CVD2NIS/ FVD2NIS/ GTD2NIS/ JTD2NIS/ DT2NIS/ 4715KL-04W-B-86-009026/ CNODJ2317161640-OBZP	14
3	DELL Power Edge 2900 Dual Core Xeon Processor 5053, 15" Flat Panel LCD Monitor S/N.4R2BPIS	1
4	Dell Power Edge 2900 Xeon Processor 5450, 15" Flat Panel LCD Monitor. S/N.9LPR12S / BLPR12S	2

Superscription : Quotation No 16/2016

Last date and Time for the receipt of Quotation : 01.00 PM on 20/05/2016

Date and Time for opening the Quotation : 03.00 PM. On 20/05/2016

Date up to which rates are to be firm : One Year from the date of contract

Name & Designation of Purchasing Officer : Sri Saju George

Secretary

Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Rates quoted will be inclusive of all taxes.
- 2. Duration of this contract is for the period of ONE year.
- 3. Assurance on promptness of service within 24 Hours inclusive of holidays.
- 4. Payment will be made after certification by our Technical Experts on completion of each quarterly.
- 5. The company shall have Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) certified service engineers/ technicians in the case of AMC.
- 6. The right to reject any quotation in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the purchasing authority.
- 7. In case of under performance, the contract for AMC will be revoked without any notice.

sd/-SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Note:- More details can be had from the office of Joint Secretary, R&A wing, Kerala Public Service Commission.